	O. 0684G-09	S REC	7-26	-1999	ET	•	tment of Commerce
Form PTO-1	<sup>1595</sup> ついろ <sup>・つ</sup>	L 7				Patent ar	nd Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple					py thereof.		
			10110	00641			900 E
1. Name of	conveying party(ies):		2	. Name and address	of receiving party(	(ies):	16
H.	Fred Downey and Xiao	ming Bian		Name: The University Center at Fort Work		as Health Sci	erigin
				Internal Address: 3		Blvd., Fort W	orth, Texas 76107
Additional na	ame(s) of conveying party	/(ies) attached?Yes	s <u>X</u> No				
3. Nature of	f conveyance:					<u></u>	
X Assign	nment	Merger		Street Address: 350	00 Camp Bowie f	3lvd.	
Securi	ity Agreement	Change of Name	e				
_ Other				City: Fort Worth	State:	exas .	ZIP: 76107
Execution D	pate: _07/12/99, 07/12/99			Additional name(s)	& address(es) atta	ched?Yes	<u>X</u> No
4. Application	on number(s) or patent no	umbers(s):					
If this do	cument is being filed toge	ether with a new applic	ation, the	execution date of the	application is: 0	7/12/99, 07/12	/99
A Dotont	t Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	_		
5 Name an	nd address of party to who			attached:Yes _X I		ents involved	1
concernir	ng document should be n			. Total fee (37 CFR 1		one involved	
Internal A	Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Address: Felsman, Brad			X Enclosed			\$_40.00
Fort Wo	LP, 201 Main Street, Sui rth, Texas 76102-3105		-	X Authorized to be deposit acco	charged to deposeunt for any addition		Authorized to charge
Dillon, L	ddress: <u>Felsman, Bradl</u> LP, 201 Main Street, Sui	ite 1600	_ 8	. Deposit account nui	mber:		
City: F	fort Worth State: Texa	s ZIP: 76102-3105		06-0580 (Attach duplicate	e copy of this pag	e if paying by	deposit account)
		D	O NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
	nt and signature. est of my knowledge and nt.	belief, the foregoing	information	is true and correct a	and any attached	copy is a true	copy of the original
	D. Gunter, Jr.	_ cer	nJJ	und )	<del></del> -	July	13,1997
Name of	Person Signing	Signature Total num	nber of page	es including cover she		Date and document	s:3
OMB No. 06	651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
		[	Do not deta	ch this portion			
<b>VP/22/21999</b>	Pristrikacine receptedede/2/4660:	gguired gggygn sheet in	nformation	to:			
01 FC:581	į	40.00 OPA sistant	Commissio				
		Box Assig Washingto	on D.C. 20	231			

210

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, H. Fred Downey, having a correspondence address of 6316 Mesa Ridge Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76137; and Xiaoming Bian, having a correspondence address of 3113 Sondra Drive, Apt. 301, Fort Worth, Texas 76107, have invented new and useful improvements in an

## **ENHANCED INTRA-AORTIC BALLOON ASSIST DEVICE**

WHEREAS, The University of North Texas Health Science Center at Fort Worth, an entity of the State of Texas, having a business and correspondence address of 3500 Camp Bowie Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas, 76107, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letter Patent which may issue thereon:

**NOW THEREFORE**, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said institution, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the 12th day of July , 1999.

H. Fred Downey

H. Fred Downey

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Fort Worth/0684CG-8089 WH

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the pregoing assignment to be his/her voluntary act and deed on the

\_\_, 1999.

Notary Public in and for

State of

My Commission Expires

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

- 1 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I o	execute this assignment on the <u>IZH</u> day of
, 1000.	Klaoming Blan
the foregoing assignment to be his/her 1999.	the above-identified individual and acknowledged voluntary act and deed on the 12 day of  Notaly Public in and for State of 1 1 1 1 2 2
STE OF TEAS. STATE OF TEAS. STATE OF TEAS. STATE OF TEAS.	My Commission Expires: January 13, 2003

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Fort Worth/0684CG-30367/65122.1

- 2 -